Northwestern St. (7-16,3-3 Southland) -vs- Houston Baptist (6-13,2-4 Southland)
02/03/22 at Sharp Gymnasium, Houston, TX

Date: 02/03/22 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Xltrll::e?\:d;;\%z:Pr& Northwestern St. 48 49 97
Site: Sharp Gymnasium, Houston, TX Houston Baptist 43 44 87
Referees: Raymond Tate, Joe Wilbert III, Doug George
Northwestern St. 97
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12  Teasett,Carvell * 20 6-8 4-6 4-4 0-0 0 3 3 3 0 1 20
04 Coleman,Kendal - 39 5-9 0-0 2-2 2-11 13 2 1 2 5 2 12
00 White,Brian * 24 2-5 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 4 5 0 3 5
32 Owens,Larry & 13  2-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 4
10 King,Jalen * 11 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2
03 Reed,LaTerrance 24 5-9 4-7 7-8 1-2 3 2 1 0 0 0 21
22 Garrett,Cedric 20 5-7 3-3 0-0 0-0 0 4 0 0 0 0 13
02 McDonald,Emareyon 21  3-6 3-5 0-0 0-1 1 1 6 0 0 1 9
15 Zelenbaba,lJovan 15 3-5 2-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 4 1 0 8
35 Zhgenti,Zurabi 13 1-1 0-0 1-2 1-4 5 2 0 1 0 0 3
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 33-54 17-26 14-16 5-20 25 18 19 15 6 7 97
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 19-28 67.86 % 10-13 76.92 % 0-0 0.00%
Second Half 14-26 53.85 % 7-13 53.85 % 14-16 87.50 %
Total 33-54 61.1 % 17-26 65.4 % 14-16 87.5%
Technical Fouls: (1)
Teasett,Carvell Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 7 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 15

Lead Changed: 11 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 22 Bench Points: 54

Houston Baptist 87

Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Lee,Darius * 34 11-17 2-2 6-7 1-5 6 3 1 3 1 4 30
00 Iyeyemi,Zach = 30 4-5 0-0 7-8 3-2 5 3 0 4 0 1 15
33 Hofman,Sam * 34 5-8 3-5 1-4 1-4 5 1 2 1 0 2 14
10 Tse,Jade = 37 3-9 0-0 5-7 0-2 2 4 5 1 0 2 11
03 Long,Brycen * 33 4-7 1-3 1-2 1-0 1 2 6 0 0 2 10
13  Courseault,Khristion 12 1-4 0-2 3-3 0-1 1 2 0 4 0 1 5
12 Proctor,Deshon 13 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 1 2 2 0 2
14  Charles Jr.,Andre 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
05 Janacek,Hunter 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 o©
Totals - 200 29-53 6-13 23-31 8-16 24 17 15 15 3 12 87
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-28 50.00 % 2-7 28.57 % 13-17 76.47 %
Second Half 15-25 60.00 % 4-6 66.67 % 10-14 71.43 %
Total 29-53 54.7 % 6-13 46.2 % 23-31 74.2%
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 7 times(s) Points in the Paint: 42 Fast Break Points: 20

Lead Changed: 11 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 25 Bench Points: 7

Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Northwestern St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Houston Baptist

MISS JUMPER by WHITE,BRIAN 19:45
-- REBOUND DEF by LEE,DARIUS
19:25 0-2 H2 GOOD LAYUP by IYEYEMI,ZACH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by LONG,BRYCEN
GOOD DUNK by COLEMAN,KENDAL(in the paint) 19:09 2-2
ASSIST by TEASETT,CARVELL --
18:54 2-4 H2 GOOD LAYUP by IYEYEMI,ZACH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by TSE,JADE

TURNOVER by WHITE,BRIAN 18:34
18:34 STEAL by LEE,DARIUS
18:25 MISS LAYUP by TSE,JADE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by IYEYEMI,ZACH
18:20 2-7 H5 GOOD 3PTR by HOFMAN,SAM
-- ASSIST by LONG,BRYCEN
GOOD LAYUP by COLEMAN,KENDAL(in the paint) 18:02 4-7 H3
ASSIST by TEASETT,CARVELL --
17:32 4-9 H5 GOOD LAYUP by IYEYEMI,ZACH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by LEE,DARIUS

GOOD 3PTR by TEASETT,CARVELL 17:18 7-9  H2

16:53 7-11 H4 GOOD JUMPER by LONG,BRYCEN(in the paint)
TURNOVER by TEASETT,CARVELL 16:46

16:46 STEAL by LONG,BRYCEN
FOUL by TEASETT,CARVELL 16:44

16:34 7-13 H6 GOOD JUMPER by HOFMAN,SAM
-- ASSIST by LONG,BRYCEN

MISS LAYUP by OWENS,LARRY(in the paint) 15:59
-- REBOUND DEF by HOFMAN,SAM
15:42 MISS 3PTR by LONG,BRYCEN
-- REBOUND OFF by IYEYEMI,ZACH
15:28 TURNOVER by TSE,JADE
STEAL by WHITE,BRIAN 15:28
TURNOVER by WHITE,BRIAN 15:22
15:22 STEAL by HOFMAN,SAM

15:18 7-15 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by LONG,BRYCEN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by HOFMAN,SAM

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 15:16
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:16
SUB OUT by WHITE,BRIAN 15:16
SUB OUT by COLEMAN,KENDAL 15:16
SUB OUT by KING,JALEN 15:16
SUB OUT by TEASETT,CARVELL 15:16
SUB OUT by OWENS,LARRY 15:16
SUB IN by MCDONALD,EMAREYON 15:16
SUB IN by REED,LATERRANCE 15:16
SUB IN by ZELENBABA,JOVAN 15:16
SUB IN by GARRETT,CEDRIC 15:16
SUB IN by ZHGENTI,ZURABI 15:16
MISS 3PTR by REED,LATERRANCE 14:54
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

TURNOVER by ZHGENTI,ZURABI 14:47

14:47 STEAL by IYEYEMI,ZACH

FOUL by ZHGENTI,ZURABI 14:22

14:22 7-16 H9 GOOD FT by IYEYEMI,ZACH
14:22 7-17 H 10 GOOD FT by IYEYEMI,ZACH
MISS LAYUP by MCDONALD,EMAREYON(in the paint) 14:07
-- REBOUND DEF by LEE,DARIUS
FOUL by ZHGENTI,ZURABI 13:55
13:55 7-18 H 11 GOOD FT by TSE,JADE



SUB OUT by ZHGENTI,ZURABI
SUB IN by COLEMAN,KENDAL

GOOD 3PTR by ZELENBABA,JOVAN
ASSIST by COLEMAN,KENDAL

GOOD 3PTR by MCDONALD,EMAREYON
ASSIST by REED,LATERRANCE

GOOD JUMPER by ZELENBABA,JOVAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,KENDAL
GOOD JUMPER by GARRETT,CEDRIC(in the paint)

ASSIST by ZELENBABA,JOVAN

REBOUND DEF by ZELENBABA,JOVAN
TURNOVER by ZELENBABA,JOVAN

GOOD JUMPER by COLEMAN,KENDAL(in the paint)
ASSIST by ZELENBABA,JOVAN

GOOD 3PTR by MCDONALD, EMAREYON(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by MCDONALD,EMAREYON
GOOD 3PTR by REED,LATERRANCE(fastbreak)

ASSIST by MCDONALD,EMAREYON

REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,KENDAL
MISS LAYUP by COLEMAN,KENDAL(in the paint)

FOUL by MCDONALD,EMAREYON
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by ZELENBABA,JOVAN

FOUL by GARRETT,CEDRIC

REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,KENDAL

GOOII)) LAYUP by GARRETT,CEDRIC(fastbreak)(in the
paint

REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,KENDAL
GOOD 3PTR by GARRETT,CEDRIC
ASSIST by MCDONALD,EMAREYON

FOUL by GARRETT,CEDRIC
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

7-19
10-19

13-19
13-21

15-21

17-21

17-23

19-23

19-25

22-25

25-25

25-27
28-27

28-28

30-28

33-28

H 12 GOOD FT by TSE,JADE

H9

H 6

H8
H6

H4

H 6

H4

H 6
H3

H2
V1

V2

V5

TURNOVER by IYEYEMI,ZACH
SUB OUT by IYEYEMI,ZACH
SUB IN by CHARLES JR.,ANDRE

GOOD LAYUP by LEE,DARIUS(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by TSE,JADE(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by LEE,DARIUS

STEAL by LONG,BRYCEN
GOOD LAYUP by LEE,DARIUS(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by HOFMAN,SAM

GOOD JUMPER by LONG,BRYCEN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by HOFMAN,SAM

MISS LAYUP by LEE,DARIUS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LEE,DARIUS
MISS 3PTR by CHARLES JR.,ANDRE
REBOUND OFF by HOFMAN,SAM

SUB OUT by TSE,JADE

SUB OUT by CHARLES JR.,ANDRE

SUB OUT by LEE,DARIUS

SUB IN by IYEYEMI,ZACH

SUB IN by JANACEK,HUNTER

SUB IN by COURSEAULT,KHRISTION

GOOD JUMPER by COURSEAULT,KHRISTION

MISS LAYUP by LONG,BRYCEN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by LONG,BRYCEN

GOOD FT by HOFMAN,SAM
MISS FT by HOFMAN,SAM

MISS JUMPER by HOFMAN,SAM(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by COURSEAULT,KHRISTION
REBOUND OFF by IYEYEMI,ZACH

SUB OUT by LONG,BRYCEN



TURNOVER by ZELENBABA,JOVAN

FOUL by COLEMAN,KENDAL

SUB OUT by MCDONALD,EMAREYON
SUB OUT by REED,LATERRANCE
SUB OUT by COLEMAN,KENDAL
SUB OUT by ZELENBABA,JOVAN
SUB OUT by GARRETT,CEDRIC
SUB IN by WHITE,BRIAN

SUB IN by KING,JALEN

SUB IN by TEASETT,CARVELL
SUB IN by OWENS,LARRY

SUB IN by ZHGENTI,ZURABI
SUB OUT by ZHGENTI,ZURABI
SUB IN by COLEMAN,KENDAL

GOOD 3PTR by TEASETT,CARVELL
ASSIST by WHITE,BRIAN

STEAL by COLEMAN,KENDAL
GOOD 3PTR by TEASETT,CARVELL
ASSIST by WHITE,BRIAN

TURNOVER by TEASETT,CARVELL

MISS 3PTR by TEASETT,CARVELL

REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,KENDAL

MISS JUMPER by COLEMAN,KENDAL

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by KING,JALEN
SUB IN by ZELENBABA,JOVAN
MISS 3PTR by WHITE,BRIAN

GOOD 3PTR by WHITE,BRIAN

GOOD JUMPER by OWENS,LARRY(in the paint)

ASSIST by WHITE,BRIAN

07:34
07:34
07:34
07:34
07:34
07:26
07:26
07:10
07:07
07:07
07:07
07:07
07:07
07:07
07:07
07:07
07:07
07:07
07:07
07:07
07:07
07:07
07:07
06:45
06:41
06:09
06:09
06:06
06:06
05:50
05:20
05:20
05:14
05:14
05:10
04:53
04:50

04:27
04:26
04:06
04:06
04:06
03:52
03:32
03:32
03:32
03:32
03:32
03:32
03:18
03:08
02:46
02:28
01:56

33-29
33-30

33-31

33-32

36-32

39-32

39-34

39-36

39-39
42-39

44-39

V4
V3

V2

V1

V4

V7

V 5

V3

V3

V5

SUB OUT by HOFMAN,SAM
SUB IN by TSE,JADE

SUB IN by LEE,DARIUS
GOOD FT by IYEYEMI,ZACH
GOOD FT by IYEYEMI,ZACH

STEAL by TSE,JADE
MISS LAYUP by LEE,DARIUS(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by LEE,DARIUS

GOOD FT by LEE,DARIUS

GOOD FT by LEE,DARIUS
FOUL by LEE,DARIUS

SUB OUT by JANACEK,HUNTER
SUB IN by HOFMAN,SAM
TURNOVER by COURSEAULT,KHRISTION

GOOD LAYUP by TSE,JADE(in the paint)
FOUL by COURSEAULT,KHRISTION

STEAL by LEE,DARIUS
GOOD LAYUP by LEE,DARIUS(fastbreak)(in the paint)
FOUL by IYEYEMI,ZACH

REBOUND DEF by HOFMAN,SAM
MISS LAYUP by TSE,JADE(in the paint)

FOUL by TSE,JADE
FOUL by LEE,DARIUS
SUB OUT by LEE,DARIUS
SUB IN by LONG,BRYCEN

REBOUND DEF by IYEYEMI,ZACH
TURNOVER by COURSEAULT,KHRISTION

SUB OUT by COURSEAULT,KHRISTION
SUB IN by PROCTOR,DESHON

REBOUND DEF by IYEYEMI,ZACH
GOOD 3PTR by LONG,BRYCEN

TURNOVER by HOFMAN,SAM



FOUL by OWENS,LARRY

REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,KENDAL
MISS JUMPER by ZELENBABA,JOVAN

BLOCK by COLEMAN,KENDAL
REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,KENDAL
GOOD JUMPER by WHITE,BRIAN
FOUL by OWENS,LARRY

SUB OUT by OWENS,LARRY

SUB IN by ZHGENTI,ZURABI

GOOD JUMPER by TEASETT,CARVELL
FOUL by WHITE,BRIAN

SUB OUT by WHITE,BRIAN
SUB IN by REED,LATERRANCE

REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,KENDAL

44-40

46-40

46-41
46-42
48-42

48-43

V4

V6

V5
V4
V6

V5

GOOD FT by IYEYEMI,ZACH
MISS FT by IYEYEMI,ZACH

REBOUND DEF by PROCTOR,DESHON

MISS 3PTR by LONG,BRYCEN

REBOUND OFF by PROCTOR,DESHON

MISS LAYUP by PROCTOR,DESHON(in the paint)

GOOD FT by IYEYEMI,ZACH
GOOD FT by IYEYEMI,ZACH

MISS FT by TSE,JADE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by TSE,JADE

MISS FT by TSE,JADE

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Northwestern St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Houston Baptist
20:00 SUB OUT by PROCTOR,DESHON
20:00 SUB IN by LEE,DARIUS
SUB OUT by REED,LATERRANCE 20:00
SUB OUT by ZELENBABA,JOVAN 20:00
SUB OUT by ZHGENTI,ZURABI 20:00
SUB IN by WHITE,BRIAN 20:00
SUB IN by KING,JALEN 20:00
SUB IN by OWENS,LARRY 20:00
19:46 48-46 V2 GOOD 3PTR by LEE,DARIUS
== ASSIST by LONG,BRYCEN
GOOD JUMPER by COLEMAN,KENDAL 19:33 50-46 V4
ASSIST by KING,JALEN ==
19:21 50-49 V1 GOOD 3PTR by HOFMAN,SAM
-- ASSIST by TSE,JADE
GOOD JUMPER by OWENS,LARRY(in the paint) 18:59 52-49 V3
ASSIST by KING,JALEN ==
18:41 TURNOVER by IYEYEMI,ZACH
FOUL by TEASETT,CARVELL 18:19
TURNOVER by TEASETT,CARVELL 18:19
18:03 52-51 V1 GOOD LAYUP by IYEYEMI,ZACH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by TSE,JADE
MISS 3PTR by TEASETT,CARVELL 17:38
-- REBOUND DEF by HOFMAN,SAM
17:30 52-53 H1 GOOD LAYUP by LEE,DARIUS(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by LONG,BRYCEN
TURNOVER by COLEMAN,KENDAL 17:24
17:24 STEAL by LEE,DARIUS
17:24 52-55 H3 GOOD LAYUP by LEE,DARIUS(fastbreak)(in the paint)
FOUL by COLEMAN,KENDAL 17:24
SUB OUT by OWENS,LARRY 17:24
SUB IN by ZHGENTI,ZURABI 17:24



GOOD JUMPER by KING,JALEN(in the paint)
SUB OUT by KING,JALEN

SUB IN by GARRETT,CEDRIC

FOUL TECH by TEASETT,CARVELL

SUB OUT by TEASETT,CARVELL
SUB IN by REED,LATERRANCE

TURNOVER by WHITE,BRIAN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by WHITE,BRIAN

SUB OUT by ZHGENTI,ZURABI

SUB IN by MCDONALD,EMAREYON

SUB IN by ZELENBABA,JOVAN

MISS LAYUP by GARRETT,CEDRIC(in the paint)

STEAL by COLEMAN,KENDAL
MISS 3PTR by ZELENBABA,JOVAN

BLOCK by ZELENBABA,JOVAN

REBOUND DEF by REED,LATERRANCE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS FT by REED,LATERRANCE(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by REED,LATERRANCE(fastbreak)

TURNOVER by ZELENBABA,JOVAN

TURNOVER by ZELENBABA,JOVAN

GOOD 3PTR by REED,LATERRANCE
ASSIST by MCDONALD,EMAREYON
FOUL by GARRETT,CEDRIC

SUB OUT by ZELENBABA,JOVAN
SUB IN by WHITE,BRIAN

MISS LAYUP by GARRETT,CEDRIC(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by COLEMAN,KENDAL

GOOD FT by COLEMAN,KENDAL
GOOD FT by COLEMAN,KENDAL

STEAL by WHITE,BRIAN
MISS 3PTR by MCDONALD,EMAREYON

17:
17:
17:
17:
17:
17:
17:

17:
17:

24
02
00
00
00
00
00

00
00

16:46

16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:

36
36
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
05

15:48
15:48
15:43

15:
15:

15:
15:
15:

15:
15:
14:

27
27

22
22
22

22
07
57

14:46

14:
14:
14:
14:
14:
14:
14:
13:

13:
13:
13:
13:
13:
13:
13:
13:
13:

13:
13:
13:
12:
12:

26
26
13
03
03
03
03
51

25
25
25
25
25
25
25
09
09

09
09
09
50
50

12:43

52-56
54-56

54-57

54-59

54-61

55-61
55-63

58-63

58-64

58-65

59-65
60-65

H4
H 2

H3

H5

H7

H6
H8

H5

H6

H7

H6
H5

GOOD FT by LEE,DARIUS(fastbreak)

GOOD FT by LONG,BRYCEN(fastbreak)
MISS FT by LONG,BRYCEN(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by HOFMAN,SAM(in the paint)

STEAL by LEE,DARIUS
GOOD LAYUP by LEE,DARIUS(fastbreak)(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LEE,DARIUS
TURNOVER by LEE,DARIUS

REBOUND DEF by HOFMAN,SAM
MISS LAYUP by LEE,DARIUS(in the paint)

FOUL by TSE,JADE

GOOD JUMPER by TSE,JADE(in the paint)
FOUL by TSE,JADE

FOUL by IYEYEMI,ZACH
TURNOVER by IYEYEMI,ZACH

FOUL by IYEYEMI,ZACH
TURNOVER by IYEYEMI,ZACH

SUB OUT by IYEYEMI,ZACH
SUB IN by PROCTOR,DESHON

GOOD FT by LEE,DARIUS

SUB OUT by TSE,JADE

SUB IN by COURSEAULT,KHRISTION
GOOD FT by LEE,DARIUS

BLOCK by PROCTOR,DESHON

FOUL by HOFMAN,SAM

TURNOVER by COURSEAULT,KHRISTION



GOOD FT by REED,LATERRANCE
GOOD FT by REED,LATERRANCE

STEAL by WHITE,BRIAN

MISS LAYUP by WHITE,BRIAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by REED,LATERRANCE

GOOD LAYUP by REED,LATERRANCE(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by GARRETT,CEDRIC
ASSIST by MCDONALD,EMAREYON

MISS LAYUP by COLEMAN,KENDAL(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by MCDONALD,EMAREYON
FOUL by GARRETT,CEDRIC

SUB OUT by GARRETT,CEDRIC
SUB IN by ZHGENTI,ZURABI

REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,KENDAL
TURNOVER by WHITE,BRIAN

FOUL by WHITE,BRIAN

GOOD 3PTR by REED,LATERRANCE
ASSIST by WHITE,BRIAN

REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,KENDAL

MISS JUMPER by COLEMAN,KENDAL(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ZHGENTI,ZURABI

MISS 3PTR by MCDONALD,EMAREYON

TURNOVER by WHITE,BRIAN

GOOD LAYUP by ZHGENTI,ZURABI(in the paint)
ASSIST by MCDONALD,EMAREYON

GOOD 3PTR by REED,LATERRANCE
ASSIST by MCDONALD,EMAREYON

BLOCK by COLEMAN,KENDAL
REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,KENDAL
MISS LAYUP by REED,LATERRANCE(in the paint)

12:41
12:30
12:30
12:30
12:21
12:21
12:18
12:13
12:00
12:00
12:00
12:00
12:00
11:45

11:19
10:59
10:59

10:48
10:23
09:57
09:57
09:57
09:57
09:57
09:48
09:48
09:31
09:31
09:31
09:31
09:31
09:04

08:34

08:10

08:05
07:59
07:26
07:26
07:21

07:00
06:25
06:11
05:43
05:43

05:37

61-65
62-65

64-65

67-65

67-67

67-69

70-69

70-70
73-70

73-72

73-74

75-74

75-76
78-76

H4
H 3

H1

V2

H2

V1

V3

V1

H1

V1

H1
V2

REBOUND DEF by COURSEAULT,KHRISTION
TURNOVER by COURSEAULT,KHRISTION
FOUL by PROCTOR,DESHON

TURNOVER by PROCTOR,DESHON

FOUL by LEE,DARIUS
TURNOVER by LEE,DARIUS

SUB OUT by COURSEAULT,KHRISTION
SUB IN by TSE,JADE

GOOD JUMPER by PROCTOR,DESHON(in the paint)
ASSIST by TSE,JADE

BLOCK by PROCTOR,DESHON

REBOUND DEF by TSE,JADE

GOOD LAYUP by LEE,DARIUS(in the paint)
ASSIST by TSE,JADE

MISS FT by HOFMAN,SAM
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by HOFMAN,SAM

STEAL by HOFMAN,SAM

MISS FT by LEE,DARIUS
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by HOFMAN,SAM
SUB IN by IYEYEMI,ZACH
GOOD FT by LEE,DARIUS

MISS JUMPER by IYEYEMI,ZACH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LEE,DARIUS
GOOD JUMPER by LEE,DARIUS(fastbreak)(in the paint)

STEAL by TSE,JADE
GOOD LAYUP by TSE,JADE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by PROCTOR,DESHON

GOOD JUMPER by LEE,DARIUS(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by TSE,JADE(in the paint)



MISS 3PTR by REED,LATERRANCE

STEAL by MCDONALD,EMAREYON

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by WHITE,BRIAN

SUB IN by TEASETT,CARVELL

GOOD FT by REED,LATERRANCE(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by REED,LATERRANCE((fastbreak)
SUB OUT by REED,LATERRANCE

SUB IN by GARRETT,CEDRIC

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TURNOVER by COLEMAN,KENDAL

REBOUND DEF by ZHGENTI,ZURABI

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD FT by TEASETT,CARVELL(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by MCDONALD,EMAREYON

SUB IN by REED,LATERRANCE

GOOD FT by TEASETT,CARVELL(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by ZHGENTI,ZURABI
GOOD 3PTR by TEASETT,CARVELL

STEAL by TEASETT,CARVELL
GOOD JUMPER by TEASETT,CARVELL(in the paint)

BLOCK by COLEMAN,KENDAL

REBOUND DEF by REED,LATERRANCE

MISS 3PTR by REED,LATERRANCE

REBOUND OFF by COLEMAN,KENDAL

GOOD JUMPER by COLEMAN,KENDAL(in the paint)

BLOCK by COLEMAN,KENDAL
REBOUND DEF by ZHGENTI,ZURABI
GOOD 3PTR by GARRETT,CEDRIC
ASSIST by TEASETT,CARVELL
FOUL by REED,LATERRANCE

SUB OUT by ZHGENTI,ZURABI
SUB IN by WHITE,BRIAN

GOOD FT by REED,LATERRANCE(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by WHITE,BRIAN

05:37
05:28
05:09
04:48
04:48
04:47
04:47
04:47
04:47
04:47
04:47
04:47
04:47
04:47
04:46
04:46
04:46
04:31

04:18
04:03
04:03
03:37
03:26
03:26
03:26
03:26
03:26
03:26
03:03
02:49
02:34
02:34
02:20
02:01
02:01

01:54
01:50
01:39
01:39
01:39
01:32
01:32

01:17
01:03
01:02
01:02
01:02
01:02
01:02
00:57
00:57
00:57

78-79

79-79
80-79

81-79

82-79

85-79

87-79

89-79

92-79

92-80
92-81

92-82

93-82

H1

V1

V2

V3

V6

V8

V10

V13

V12
Vi1

V10

Vi1

BLOCK by LEE,DARIUS
REBOUND DEF by PROCTOR,DESHON
GOOD 3PTR by LEE,DARIUS

REBOUND DEF by TSE,JADE
TURNOVER by PROCTOR,DESHON

FOUL by PROCTOR,DESHON
SUB OUT by LONG,BRYCEN
SUB OUT by PROCTOR,DESHON

SUB IN by COURSEAULT,KHRISTION
SUB IN by HOFMAN,SAM

MISS JUMPER by LEE,DARIUS
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by HOFMAN,SAM

STEAL by COURSEAULT,KHRISTION

MISS LAYUP by TSE,JADE(in the paint)

FOUL by TSE,JADE

MISS 3PTR by COURSEAULT,KHRISTION

TURNOVER by LEE,DARIUS

MISS JUMPER by COURSEAULT,KHRISTION

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by IYEYEMI,ZACH

SUB IN by LONG,BRYCEN

MISS LAYUP by LEE,DARIUS(in the paint)

GOOD FT by COURSEAULT,KHRISTION
GOOD FT by COURSEAULT,KHRISTION

GOOD FT by COURSEAULT,KHRISTION
FOUL by LONG,BRYCEN



SUB IN by ZHGENTI,ZURABI
GOOD FT by REED,LATERRANCE(fastbreak)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

BLOCK by COLEMAN,KENDAL
REBOUND DEF by ZHGENTI,ZURABI

GOOD FT by TEASETT,CARVELL
GOOD FT by TEASETT,CARVELL

MISS FT by ZHGENTI,ZURABI
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by ZHGENTI,ZURABI
FOUL by REED,LATERRANCE

00:57
00:57
00:57
00:48
00:48

00:30
00:30
00:30
00:22

00:08
00:08

00:08
00:04
00:04
00:04

94-82

95-82
96-82
96-85

97-85

97-86
97-87

V12

V13
V14
Vi1

V12

V11
V10

MISS LAYUP by TSE,JADE(in the paint)

FOUL by LONG,BRYCEN

GOOD 3PTR by HOFMAN,SAM
ASSIST by LONG,BRYCEN
FOUL by COURSEAULT,KHRISTION

GOOD FT by TSE,JADE(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by TSE,JADE(fastbreak)



